


Washington State Parent and Family Coalitions
	County 
	Contact
	Address
	Email
	Office phone 
	

	Benton Franklin
	DeAnna Winterrose
	Arc of Tri Cities
1455 Fowler St.
Richland, WA  99352
	deannaw@arcoftricities.com 
	509.783.1131 x104
	

	Clark
	Darla Helt
Hattie Larionov
Tanya English
	PEACE
PO Box 820681
Vancouver, WA 98682
	darlah@peacenw.org 
hatties@peacenw.org
tanyae@peacenw.org 
	360.823.2247 
	

	Grant 
Adams
Lincoln
	Debbie Chapman
	306 E. 2nd Ave
Ritzville, WA 99169
	debankids@yahoo.com  

	509.659.4173 

	

	Grays Harbor
Pacific
	Jeff Meeks (Exec Dir)
Amber Cook
	The Arc of Grays Harbor
523 West 1st St, Suite 1
Aberdeen, WA 98520
	jeffm@arcgh.org 
amberc@arcgh.org 
	360.537.7000 

	

	King
	Ramona Hattendorf
Rachel Nemhauser
	The Arc of King County
660 SW 39th St #205
Renton, WA  98057
	rhattendorf@arcofkingcounty.org 
rnemhauser@arcofkingcounty.org 
	206.829.7048

	

	Kitsap
	Melia Hughes
	ESW Workforce Development
4414 Perry Ave NE
Bremerton, WA  98310
	mhughes@wa.easterseals.com 
	360.347.6412
	

	Kittitas SWPC CC
	Michelle Williams
	Kittitas Valley Opportunities
111 E University Way
Ellensburg, WA 98926
	mwilliams@jerrols.com
kittitascountyparent2parent@gmail.com 
	509.929.7277 
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk162026865]Mason
	Coleen McKenna Solman
	The Arc of WA
	mckenna3@live.com
	
	

	Pierce
	Bethann Garteiz 
Sandi Gruberg
Michele Lehoski
Kristin Loos
	Pierce County Coalition for DD
3716 Pacific Avenue, Suite A
Tacoma, WA 98418
	bethann@pc2online.org   
michele@pc2online.org 
kristin@pc2online.org 
	253.564.0707 x107
253.564.0707 x105
	

	Pierce SWPC
	Sandi Gruberg
	“  “
	sandi@pc2online.org
	253.564.0707 x102
	

	Snohomish
	Jake Murray 
Courtney Criss
	The Arc of Snohomish
127 E Intercity Ave, Suite C
Everett, WA 98208
	Jake@arcsno.org 
Courtney@arcsno.org
	[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]425.258.2459 x105
425.258.2459 x102

	

	Spokane
	Jennifer Oliveri
Taylor Crisp
Stephanie Sherman-Petersen
	The Arc of Spokane
320 E. 2nd Ave
Spokane, WA 99202
	joliveri@arc-spokane.org
tcrisp@arc-spokane.org
sshermanpetersen@arc-spokane.org
	509.789.8321 
509.789.8789
509.789.8797
	

	Thurston  
	Michelle O’Dell
 
	The Arc of WA
2638 State Ave NE
Olympia, WA  98506
	ddcoalition@arcwa.org
  
	360.357.5596 x7
	

	Whatcom
	Beverly Porter
Melissa Abraham
	The Arc of Whatcom
2602 McLeod Rd
Bellingham, WA 98225
	beverlyp@arcwhatcom.org  
melissaa@arcwhatcom.org
	360.715.0170
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